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Minerals Management Service LEASE SALE 178-2
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region August 22, 2001

M M U.S. Department of the Interior CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

AVAILABLE UNLEASED ACREAGE OF BLOCKS
WITH
IRREGULAR PORTIONS DEFERRED

INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS
This package identifies the unleased Federal acreage along the offshore Texas/Federal boundary
and available unleased acreages of blocks with portions deferred. If a block is bid upon, all
available unleased acreage within that block must be bid upon.
Method of bidding — As described in the final Notice of Lease Sale 178-2.
A list of available blocks with portions deferred appears on page 2.
Irregular blocks leased as a result of the sale will be legally described by using X and Y

coordinates. Any specific questions pertaining to the irregular blocks should be referred to
Charles Hill (504) 736-2795.
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CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO LEASE SALE 178-2
Irregular Blocks List By Map Area And Block Number Sequence

MAP AREA BLOCK

Amery Terrace 235
NG15-09 236
237
238
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
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CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO LEASE SALE 178-2

U.S.-Mexico
Continental Shelf

Below U.S.-Mexico

Boundary Article IV "Area"

Continental Shelf Boundary

Amery Terrace
NG15-09 Block 237
]

4609.58 Acres

N

Amery Terrace
NG15-09 Block 274

5036.28 Acres

Amery Terrace
NG15-09 Block 277

Irregular Blocks Diagrams

Amery Terrace
NG15-09 Block 235

5296.88 Acres

Amery Terrace
NG15-09 Block 238

Amery Terrace
NG15-09 Block 236

]

4444 .09 Acres

4773.02 Acres

Amery Terrace
NG15-09 Block 275

]

3981.32 Acres

Amery Terrace
NG15-09 Block 273

=

5741.75 Acres

Amery Terrace
NG15-09 Block 276

2926.13 Acres

Amery Terrace

1822.83 Acres

-

682.65
Acres

NG15-08 Block 278
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CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO LEASE SALE 178-2
Irregular Blocks Diagrams (continued)

Amery Terrace

NG 15-09 Block 279

Continental Shelf
BgSr:gzpya:ﬂ.ﬂicﬁe IV "Area" ASC?(SS
Below U.S . -Mexico
Continental Shelf Boundary
Amery Terrace Amery Terrace Amery Terrace
NG15-09 Block 309 NG15-09 Block 310 NG13-09 Block 311
2222 .00 Acres 2494 .95 Acres 2767.91 Acres
Amery Terrace Amery Terrace Amery Terrace
NG15-09 Block 312 NG15-09 Block 313 NG15-09 Block 314
3040.85 Acres 3313.27 Acres 3371.78 Acres
Amery Terrace Amery Terrace Amery Terrace
NG15-09 Block 315 NG15-09 Block 316 NG15-09 Block 317
1386.14 Acres e
2441.05 Acres 349 47
Acres
A A
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